

Yreka Fire Department

>> Cadet Sleeper Program

Come join one of the BUSIEST Fire Departments in the COUNTY. The City of Yreka is looking for a live in cadet firefighter. This program is one of the best places to start your career in fire service and will prepare you for all aspects of fire service endorsements. As a cadet sleeper, you will live at the fire station and be trained as one of the first to respond to emergencies. The City of Yreka Fire Department offers hands on training on structure fires, EMS/medical aide, rescues, wildland fires and so much more. The cadet sleeper firefighter will be stationed at the Ley Fire Station located at 401 W. Miner St in Yreka, CA located in downtown Yreka.

Come by the Ley Fire Station or contact Fire Chief Jerry Lemos or Assistant Fire Chief BJ Laustalot for more information.



Yreka Fire Department

Jerry Lemos-Fire Chief

Physical Address:

401 W. Miner St Yreka, CA 96097

Phone: 530-841-2383 Fax: 530-842-4386

Email: jlemos@ci.yreka.ca.us